# L16000164771

(Requestor's Name)	
	_
(Address)	<u>-</u>
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT [	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



64/14/17--01022--014 \*\*25.00

## FILED 2011 APR 14 AM 9- 46 SECRETARY OF STATE

K SALN APR 1.8 2017

#### MANUEL ALONSO-POCH, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 3520 ROCKERMAN ROAD MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

MANUEL ALONSO-POCH, ESQ. FLORIDA SUPREME COURT CERTIFIED CIRCUIT COURT MEDIATOR TELEPHONE: (305) 448-4053 FACSIMILE: (305) 448-1 370 E-MAIL: MAP@MALONSOPOCH\_COM

April 11, 2017

#### **VIA REGULAR MAIL**

Secretary of State State of Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida

32301

Re: VIDENDI HCM LLC. Document No. L 160000164771

Dear Mr. Secretary:

This firm represents VIDENDI HCM LLC. . regarding its corporate affairs.

Enclosed are Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of VIDENDI HCM LLC. and the \$25.00 filing fee.

Please return all correspondence in connection with this LLC to the undersigned, at the address on our letterhead.

Should you have any questions please contact me at the above listed telephone numbers.

Singerely, MANUEL ALONSO-POCH, P.A. 1.2017

Manuel Alonso-Poch, Esq.

MAP:ab Encls.

FILED 2017 APR 14 AM 9:46 SECRETARY 0

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VIDENDI HCM LLC. a Florida Limited Liability Company

Whereas, the Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on September 1, 2016 and assigned Florida document number L16000164771.

**Whereas** the principal office address and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is 3150 S.W. 38<sup>th</sup>. Avenue Miami, Florida 33146.

**Whereas**, the Company desires to amend the Articles of Organization by making changes to the roster of Members and designating Managers of the Limited Liability Company.

**Now Therefore** the following Amendments are hereby enacted by the current authorized Members and Managers and accordingly the Secretary of State is directed to amend the records of the Limited Liability Company as follows:

Remove:	Albert Llodra 3150 S.W. 38 <sup>th</sup> . Avenue Miami, Florida 33146 as Authorized Member and Manager
Add:	Christine Quinones Spurling 3150 S.W. 38 <sup>th</sup> . Avenue Miami, Florida 33146 as Authorized Member and Manager
Add:	Keren Laskov Bajaroff 3150 S.W. 38 <sup>th</sup> . Avenue Miami, Florida 33146 as Authorized Member and Manager
Add:	Manuel Alonso III 3150 S.W. 38 <sup>th</sup> . Avenue Miami, Florida 33146 as Authorized Member and Manager
Add:	Robert Penafiel 3150 S.W. 38 <sup>th</sup> . Avenue Miami, Florida 33146 as Authorized Member and Manager
Dated Octob	er 20, 2016.

By

Albert Llodra, Authorized Member and Manager.

Filing Fee of \$25.00 is attached.